FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 5-93)

102037728

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vista Information Solutions, Inc. 3 - 20 - 02 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name (Amended and	Name: Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Address: 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220 City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93110 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representati designation is attached: [] Yes [] No [X] N/A (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Restated Certificate of Incorporation) [] Other: Asset Purchase Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: July 31, 2001	
	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No. 76/046,341 75/665,060 75/665,061 75/441,360 75/046,295	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,752,037 2,039,799 2,448,806 hed? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attach	hed? []Yes [X]No
document should be mailed: Namc: John M. Kim, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133	6. Total number of applications and registrations in volved: aght /
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (in the event that the enclosed fees are insufficient)
	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1907</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the loregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
John M. Kim Name of Person Signing Signature	March // , 2002 Date
Mail Documents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark O 1213 Jefferson Davis Arlington,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [5 required cover sheet information to: Office, Office of Public Records is Highway, 3rd Floor, , VA 22202
82 175, 00 OF Gray Cary\SD\1497979.1 102695-900016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0742

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC." CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2846667 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1273078

DATE: 08-01-01

010372598

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0743

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

VISTA Information Solutions, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is VISTA Information Solutions, Inc. VISTA Information Solutions, Inc. was originally incorporated under the same name, and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 2, 1998.
- 2. Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.
- 3. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation as amended or supplemented heretofore is further amended hereby to read as herein set forth in full.
- 4. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by written consent of the stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been given as provided by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.
- 5. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 4:30 p.m. EST on July 31, 2001.

<u>FIRST:</u> The name of the Corporation is Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall be subject to the following:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 07/31/2001 010372598 - 2846667

Gray Cary\GT\6232362.4 102695-151255

RECORDED: 03/20/2002